PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of inventor incorrectly listed: Mariane Giroto Tazinassi previously recorded on Reel 029480 Frame 0850. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Correct inventor name: Marina Rodrigues Borsato as reflected on the original assignment.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
Abby Brewster	10/09/2012			
Lara Harris	07/25/2012			
Marina Rodrigues Borsato	07/26/2012			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McNeil-PPC, Inc.
Street Address:	199 Grandview Avenue
City:	Skillman
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29439876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7325242808

Phone:

9733854401

Email:

jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Johnson & Johnson

Address Line 1:

One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

PATENT

REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0325

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933-7003					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	MBER:	PPC5376USDP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christine Cicenia			
Signature:		/Christine Cicenia/			
Date:		06/04/2013			
Total Attachments: 12 source=PPC5376_Assignment#page1.tif source=PPC5376_Assignment#page2.tif source=PPC5376_Assignment#page4.tif source=PPC5376_Assignment#page5.tif source=PPC5376_Assignment#page6.tif source=PPC5376_Assignment#page7.tif source=PPC5376_Assignment#page8.tif source=PPC5376_Assignment#page8.tif source=PPC5376_Assignment#page9.tif source=PPC5376_Assignment#page10.tif source=PPC5376_Assignment#page11.tif source=PPC5376_Assignment#page11.tif source=PPC5376_Assignment#page12.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION .					
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	, 				
Fee Amount: \$40					



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
/// // // // // // // // // // // // //	THE TAX A SECOND CONTRACT CONT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date				
Abby Brewster	10/09/2012				
Lara Harris	07/25/2012				
Mariane Giroto Tazinassi	07/26/2012				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McNeil-PPC, Inc.
Street Address:	199 Grandview Avenue
City:	Skillman
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29439876

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 2 of 2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number;

7325242808

Phone:

732-524-3967

jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

PHILIP S. JOHNSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933-7003

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

PPC5376USDP

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Dana Deinstadt

Signature:

/Dana Deinstadt/

Date:

12/17/2012

Total Attachments; 12

source=Assign#page1.tif

source=Assign#page2.tif

source=Assign#page3.tif

source=Assign#page4.tif

source=Assign#page5.tif

source=Assign#page6.tif

source=Assign#page7.tif source=Assign#page8.tif

source=Assign#page9.tif

source=Assign#page10.tif

source=Assign#pagell.tif

source=Assign#page12.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS 10;

PAT2204550

Receipt Date:

12/17/2012

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page

I HOME I INDEX! SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

DOCKET NO. PPC5376USDP Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abby Brewster, Lara Harris and Marina Rodrigues Borsato residing at 421 Degraw Street, Apt. \$C, Brooklyn, New York 11217, 2 Charlton Street, Apt. 4C, New York, New York 10014 and Rua Sebastiao Barbosa, 133 ap 53, Brazil, SP, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

WRAPPER FOR A SANITARY ABSORBENT NAPKIN

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc. a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW. THEREFORE, BEIT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, considerations, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries. and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby

assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their

hands and seals this of day of UNWY 2012

(L.S.)

•

Brewster

STATE OF NEW YORK)

) 55.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 9th day of October 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Abby Brewster, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

HOWARD MARK ZISSER
Notary Public - State of New York
NO: 01216193976
Qualified in Kings County
A-My Commission Expires 2216 Sept 2016

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Assignors	have	hereunto	get	their	hands	and
sea	ds this	day c	f , 2	012					

			(L,S,)
,	Lara Harris	,	water and a second seco
		4	•
	·		
STATE OF)	\	
COUNTY OF	·)) ss.	

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Lara Harris, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Assignors	have	hereunto	set	their	hands	and
seals this	day o	f , 2	012					

	•			(L.S.)
	Marina	Rodrigues	Borsato	 •
			•	
STATE OF)	\	
COUNTY OF)) ss.	

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Marina Rodrigues Borsato, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

DOCKET NO. PPC5376USDP Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abby Brewster, Lara Harris and Marina Rodrigues Borsato residing at 421 Degraw Street, Apt. &C, Brooklyn, New York 11217, 2 Charlton Street, Apt. 4C, New York, New York 10014 and Rua Sebastiao Barbosa, 133 ap 53, Brazil, SP, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

WRAPPER FOR A SANITARY ABSORBENT NAPKIN

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc. a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

and IT KNOWN that for in NOW. THEREFORE, BEconsideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby

assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2012

			(Д.Б.
,	Abby Brewster		uuusuusuusuuu
	•		
STATE OF	·)		
COUNTY OF)) ສຣ.	

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Abby Brewster, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

·	
Notary	Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this $_{28}$ day of $_{100}$, $_{2012}$

Lara Harris (L.S.

STATE OF Middlesex

) ss.

COUNTY OF New Jersey

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 25 day of July, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Lara Harris, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

noonly (contra

SHANNON MONTULET
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
1.D. # 2412534
My Commission Expires 9/20/2016

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A seals this day of	Assignors have , 2012	hereunto se	t their hands and
Marina	. Rodrigues Bor	sato	(L.S.)
STATE OF)	ss.	
COUNTY OF)		
BE IT REMEMBE 2012, before me, a Na Rodrigues Borsato, who who executed the forego: first made known to him that he signed, sealed, act and deed for the use	I am satisfied ing instrument n the contents , and delivere	personally d is the per in my prese thereof, he ed the same	appeared Marina rson named in and nce, and I having e did acknowledge as his voluntary
	,	Notary P	ublic

DOCKET NO. PPC5376USDP Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abby Brewster, Lara Harris and Marina Rodrigues Borsato residing at 421 Degraw Street, Apt. 3C, Brooklyn, New York 11217, 2 Charlton Street, Apt. 4C, New York, New York 10014 and Rua Sebastiao Barbosa, 133 ap 53, Brazil, SP, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

WRAPPER FOR A SANITARY ABSORBENT NAPKIN

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc. a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

THEREFORE, BE IT. KNOWN . that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby

assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2012

			į.	• •	(L.S.	,
Abby i	3rewste	r	·: :	, 44°		

STATE OF

) 58

COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Abby. Brewster, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, Assign	ors have her	ceunto set the	ir hands and
seals this	day of	, 2012		
				(U.S.)

STATE OF) ; ss.

Lara Harris

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Lara Harris, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0339

. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of 2012

Marina Rodrigues Borsato (L.S.)

STATE OF

ានន

COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Marina Rodrigues Borsato, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0340